1
CAT28C257
256K-Bit CMOS PARALLEL E 2PROM
FEATURES
■ Fast Read Access Times: 90/120/150 ns
■ Low Power CMOS Dissipation:
–Active: 25 mA Max.
–Standby: 150 µA Max.

UNPROTECTED
5096 FHD F14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT28C257HNI-90T (100,000 Cycle Endurance, PLCC, Industrial temperature, 200 ns
Access Time, Tape & Reel).
28C257 F17a
Speed
90: 90ns
12: 120ns
15: 150ns
Prefix Device # Suffix
28C257
Product
Number
CAT
Optional
Company
ID
N I T
Tape & Reel
T:  500/Reel
Package
P: PDIP
N: PLCC
T13: TSOP (8mmx13.4mm)
-90
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ to  +105˚C)*
H
Endurance
Blank = 10,000 Cycle
H = 100,000 Cycle
* -40˚C to +125˚C is available upon request